
Mr. DORO-HIEM 

Anaheim CA 92801- USA 
Tel (" 

Dec. 6.1996 

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass,Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 American Embassy -APO AP 965~6 

RE: DORO HIEM 
IV#:116070CWS V116396 - HO:RlO- ~7~ 

EXIT PERMIT: Y'E S 
NEEDS L.O.I.: NO 
DATEOFO.D.P. INTERVIEW: MAY 21.1996 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass: 
I am writing on behlf of my son 

PO?rN ,QUO~ CUdNG 0----d-~ 7~ Iqr:;s;) 
C ~j j y-t <;.r; 11::. I I f If- ($ ~ Cllf_L~~ ht<-'OfYf l. f ,l.{v. G4l? klL:O ,Ali t:·1 , If CM (! I i<. 5 V AJ ) 

I believe that his status under th~ eligibiltf guidelines of the Orderly Departure Program (O.D.P.) is 
affected by the Mc Caain Amendent of the 1997 Operation Act which restore eligibility to the unmarried 
over 21 sonsand daughter of the former political prisoners. 

I request that ODP check the case according to case number provided above and confirm for me that 
the son listed above is eligible and part of the group that ODP is now contacting to invite to interview. 
If a new letter of introduction has already beeb sent I would appreciate knowing the date it was sent and 
to what address in Vietnam. That will help me ensure it arrives. I appreciate that your office is busy \\ith 
many cases but my family and I are equally anxious to ensure that the case of my children be reconsidered 
unde r the new law before their eligibility ex-pires. 

On behalf of my familyJ thank you for your help in this matter. 
Sincerely, 

cc: FVPP A. 7813 Marthas Lane,Falls Church. VA 220~3 
For information and follow-up. 



Mr . OORO-HIEM 

Anaheim CA 92801- USA 
Tel ( 

Dec. 6.1996 

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 American Embassy -APO AP 96546 

RE: DORO HIEM 
IV # : 116070 CWS V 116396 - HO: R 10 - 474 
EXIT PERMIT: !J 0 
t1EEDS L.O.I.: 'i'€S 
DATE OF O.D.P. INTERVIEW: MAY 2 Ll996 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass: 
I am writing on behlf of my son 

.... ,,/ C::--·h ) 
Pt:x7f .. N QUOC. Du,VG ( vee - 9 - '97.::L ) 

(dJ~ ('e,,> ik (/ /ft f?;;'~ d~1r.n '(:;>l4~ st / IV. ~~ feb I ~{'f f. A .Ii-LIvW J ReS v7J 
I believe that his status under the~ligibiltt'guidelines of the Orderly Departure Program (O.D.P.) is 

affected by the Mc Caain Amendent of the 1997 Operation Act which restore eligibility to the unmarried 
over 21 sonsand daughter of the former political prisoners. 

I request that ODP check the case according to case number provided above and confirm for me that 
the son listed above is eligible and part of the group that ODP is now contacting to invite to inteniew. 
If a new letter of introduction has already beeb sent I would appreciate knowing the date it was sent and 
to what address in Vietnam. That \\ill help me ensure it arrives. I appreciate that your office is busy with 
many cases but my family and I are equally anxious to ensure that the case of my children be reconsidered 
unde r the new law before their eligibility expires. 

On behalf of my familyJ thank you for your help in this matter. 
Sincerely. 

,rjJfT>-c -t'e~~ 
cc: FVPPA. 7813 Marthas Lane.Falls Church. VA 22043 

For information and follow-up. 
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